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Scottish Student Athletics Indoor Championships 2025

Emirates Arena  - 01/02/2025

Results
 
Event 1  Men 60 m H University

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Section  1

 1 Oscar Hennessy Leach Edinburgh University 8.50 8.77  
 1 Angus Rennie Glasgow University 8.53 8.77  
 3 Euan Wallace Aberdeen University 8.70 9.10  
 4 Tom Palmer Aberdeen University 8.80 9.44  
 5 Vharish Rajakumar St Andrews Uni 9.20 9.84  
 6 Shaun Cullinane Edinburgh University 9.00 11.33  

 
Event 2  Women 60 m H University

 Name Team HeatsSeed

Heat  1 Heats

 1 Erin Campbell University of Strathclyde 8.50 8.72 q  
 2 Erin Williams Robert Gordon Uni 8.89 8.85 q  
 3 Amy Kennedy Glasgow University 9.10 9.12 q  
 4 Darcie Black Edinburgh University 9.10 9.34 q  
 5 Coirilidh Cook Robert Gordon Uni 9.90 9.57 q  
 6 Catriona Scott Glasgow University 9.42 9.67 q  
 7 Lauren Reid Heriot Watt University 12.50 9.84 q  
 8 Jessie Caig City of Glasgow 9.54 9.86 q  

 
Event 3  Men 60 m University

 Name Team HeatsSeed

Heat  1 Heats

 1 Petter Tye Aberdeen University 7.38 7.40 Q 1
 2 David Odumeru Aberdeen University 7.50 7.42 Q 1
 3 Bobby Harcus Robert Gordon Uni 7.44 7.64 Q 1
 4 Arif Chapiti Glasgow University 7.80 7.73 Q 1
 5 Sami Al Hinai Edinburgh University 7.80 7.91 1
 6 Eduardo Pudia Stirling University 7.90 7.96 1
 7 Stan-alex Nanga Edinburgh University 7.10 8.09 1

Heat  2 Heats

 1 Sonny Campbell Glasgow University 7.03 7.13 Q 2
 2 Luca Capanni Stirling University 7.16 7.26 Q 2
 3 Angus Rennie Glasgow University 7.34 7.32 Q 2
 4 Mateo hughes Edinburgh University 7.30 7.33 Q 2
 5 Matthew Cliff Glasgow University 7.08 7.36 q 2
 6 Luke Morrison Glasgow University 8.12 7.96 2
 7 Dean Jenkins Napier 8.00 8.67 2

Heat  3 Heats

 1 Lochlann Steele West College Scotland 7.30 7.39 Q 3
 2 Daniel Bruce Stirling University 7.24 7.44 Q 3
 3 Maynard Conteh Heriot Watt University 7.55 7.47 Q 3
 4 Dakota Sattar Glasgow Caledonian Uni 7.49 7.64 Q 3
 5 Kanye Enwegbara Aberdeen University 7.70 7.67 q 3
 6 Nathan Darku Heriot Watt University 8.00 7.79 3
 7 Ryan Curran Uhi 7.52 7.96 3

Heat  4 Heats

 1 Finlay Waugh Glasgow Caledonian Uni 7.00 7.20 Q 4
 2 David Irvine Robert Gordon Uni 7.05 7.27 Q 4
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Scottish Student Athletics Indoor Championships 2025

Emirates Arena  - 01/02/2025

Results

Heat  4 Heats ...   (Event 3  Men 60 m University)
 Name Team HeatsSeed

 3 Justin Ekeh Aberdeen University 7.40 7.43 Q 4
 4 John Duthie University of Strathclyde 7.26 7.45 Q 4
 4 Liam Daly Edinburgh University 7.30 7.45 Q 4
 6 Finlay Marchant Robert Gordon Uni 7.69 7.93 4

Heat  5 Heats

 1 Rory Voss Stirling University 6.96 7.06 Q 5
 2 Jamie Stevenson Glasgow Caledonian Uni 7.00 7.13 Q 5
 3 Ben Macaffer Stirling University 7.33 7.29 Q 5
 3 Zander Scott Robert Gordon Uni 7.20 7.29 Q 5
 5 James Fleming Aberdeen University 7.47 7.71 q 5
 6 Shaun Cullinane Edinburgh University 8.00 7.95 5
 7 Craig Maclennan Aberdeen University 8.00 8.02 5

 
Event 4  Women 60 m University

 Name Team HeatsSeed

Heat  1 Heats

 1 Evie Renwick University of Strathclyde 7.76 7.91 Q 1
 2 Grace Shani Anthony Glasgow University 8.20 8.21 Q 1
 3 Jade Gray Edinburgh University 8.10 8.25 Q 1
 4 Michelle Ayim Glasgow University 8.74 Q 1
 5 Ruby Wittka-Jezewski YC Stirling University 9.00 8.76 q 1
 6 Shanessa Nevo Glasgow University 8.90 9.19 1

Heat  2 Heats

 1 Briagha Cook Aberdeen University 8.17 8.06 Q 2
 2 Sophie Evans University of West of Scotland 7.95 8.14 Q 2
 3 Kaitlyn Clark Stirling University 8.26 8.29 Q 2
 4 Kathryn Holton Glasgow University 8.60 9.07 Q 2
 5 Alanah Smith Stirling University 9.20 9.11 q 2
 6 Helena Jelenska St Andrews Uni 9.40 9.40 2
 7 Wiktoria Czeredrecka Stirling University 10.00 9.51 2

Heat  3 Heats

 1 Lucy Fraser Glasgow University 7.80 7.79 Q 3
 2 Eve Garry Aberdeen University 8.40 8.15 Q 3
 3 Sian Smith Napier 8.40 Q 3
 4 Olivia Darwin Stirling University 8.54 8.50 Q 3
 5 Laura Buchan Edinburgh University 8.48 8.60 q 3
 6 Sophie Slider Glasgow Caledonian Uni 8.90 9.36 3
 --- Adrienne Rennie Guest 7.85 X8.06 3

Heat  4 Heats

 1 Katie Dinwoodie Napier 7.97 8.05 Q 4
 2 Marvellous Igbinidu Robert Gordon Uni 7.87 8.12 Q 4
 3 Erin Ramsay Glasgow University 7.97 8.78 Q 4
 4 Iona Brodie St Andrews Uni 8.43 8.85 Q 4
 5 Kate Deegan Edinburgh University 9.10 8.99 q 4
 6 Ceitidh Cameron Glasgow University 8.80 9.34 4
 7 Mya Shah St Andrews Uni 7.00 9.76 4

Heat  5 Heats

 1 Tamsin Fowlie Edinburgh University 8.02 8.20 Q 5
 2 Sian MacDonald Robert Gordon Uni 8.49 8.62 Q 5
 3 Flora Brigham St Andrews Uni 9.09 8.94 Q 5



Commonwealth Arena - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  10:06 AM  10/02/2025  Page 3

Scottish Student Athletics Indoor Championships 2025

Emirates Arena  - 01/02/2025

Results

Heat  5 Heats ...   (Event 4  Women 60 m University)
 Name Team HeatsSeed

 4 Hannah Hardwick Napier 10.00 9.20 Q 5
 5 Morgan MacDougall Glasgow Caledonian Uni 9.02 9.58 5
 6 Elizabeth Mole Glasgow University 9.98 10.11 5

 
Event 5  Men 400 m University

 Name Team HeatsSeed

Heat  1 Heats

 1 Bradley Francis Aberdeen University 49.00 51.23 Q 1
 2 Jamie Dickson Stirling University 51.11 52.27 q 1
 3 Toby Nixon St Andrews Uni 58.00 56.03 1
 4 Jake Vulkan Robert Gordon Uni 51.00 62.33 1
 5 Alex Jones Heriot Watt University 58.00 63.44 1

Heat  2 Heats

 1 Liam Suttie Robert Gordon Uni 49.90 51.37 Q 2
 2 Andrew Peters Stirling University 52.24 51.64 q 2
 3 Greg Mitchell Edinburgh University 50.30 52.73 q 2
 4 Rowan Spence Glasgow University 54.24 55.95 2
 5 Archie Mackintosh Glasgow University 60.00 57.61 2
 6 Benji Kennedy Stirling University 65.00 61.06 2

Heat  3 Heats

 1 Robin Snedden Edinburgh University 49.42 49.72 Q 3
 2 Ciaran Bourne Glasgow University 52.24 53.15 3
 3 Douglas Rogan Rea St Andrews Uni 55.66 56.61 3
 4 Callum Lechatellier Glasgow Caledonian Uni 1:40.00 60.76 3
 5 Ibraheem Hussain Edinburgh University 60.00 60.80 3
 --- James McIntosh Guest 50.90 X53.36 3

 
Event 6  Women 400 m University

 Name Team HeatsSeed

Heat  1 Heats

 1 Tamsin Fowlie Edinburgh University 57.00 60.03 Q 1
 2 Caroline MacConnell Glasgow University 59.98 62.51 Q 1
 3 Darcey Ellis Aberdeen University 67.31 64.13 1
 4 Katie Foss Napier 57.26 67.05 1
 5 Aisha Joji Aberdeen University 69.75 67.07 1
 6 iona MacDougall Dundee Uni 60.10 67.67 1

Heat  2 Heats

 1 Rachel Callan University of Strathclyde 55.66 57.67 Q 2
 2 Charlotte Hume Glasgow Caledonian Uni 60.51 59.81 Q 2
 3 Charlotte D'Arcy St Andrews Uni 59.62 60.89 2
 4 Catriona Scott Glasgow University 61.60 62.49 2
 5 Eilidh Nicholson Edinburgh University 59.60 64.42 2

Heat  3 Heats

 1 Abbi Macleod Dundee Uni 55.90 59.40 Q 3
 2 Layla Zuill Stirling University 58.55 59.91 Q 3
 3 Lauren Grains Edinburgh University 59.70 62.50 3
 4 Catriona McPheat Glasgow University 60.14 62.75 3
 5 Zosia Paddon St Andrews Uni 64.00 67.66 3
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Event 8  Men 60 m University

 Name Team SemisHeats

Heat  1 Semi-Finals

 1 Rory Voss Stirling University 7.06 7.01 Q 1
 2 Jamie Stevenson Glasgow Caledonian Uni 7.13 7.06 Q 1
 3 Luca Capanni Stirling University 7.26 7.24 q 1
 4 Zander Scott Robert Gordon Uni 7.29 7.29 1
 5 Angus Rennie Glasgow University 7.32 7.30 1
 6 Liam Daly Edinburgh University 7.45 7.39 1
 7 John Duthie University of Strathclyde 7.45 7.47 1
 8 James Fleming Aberdeen University 7.71 7.56 1

Heat  2 Semi-Finals

 1 Sonny Campbell Glasgow University 7.13 7.10 Q 2
 2 David Irvine Robert Gordon Uni 7.27 7.24 Q 2
 3 Ben Macaffer Stirling University 7.29 7.29 q 2
 4 Mateo hughes Edinburgh University 7.33 7.29 2
 5 Justin Ekeh Aberdeen University 7.43 7.30 2
 6 Petter Tye Aberdeen University 7.40 7.33 2
 7 Kanye Enwegbara Aberdeen University 7.67 7.68 2
 --- Dakota Sattar Glasgow Caledonian Uni 7.64 DQ 2

Heat  3 Semi-Finals

 1 Finlay Waugh Glasgow Caledonian Uni 7.20 7.16 Q 3
 2 Matthew Cliff Glasgow University 7.36 7.30 Q 3
 3 David Odumeru Aberdeen University 7.42 7.32 3
 4 Lochlann Steele West College Scotland 7.39 7.33 3
 5 Daniel Bruce Stirling University 7.44 7.42 3
 6 Maynard Conteh Heriot Watt University 7.47 7.57 3
 7 Bobby Harcus Robert Gordon Uni 7.64 7.65 3

 
Event 9  Women 60 m University

 Name Team SemisHeats

Heat  1 Semi-Finals

 1 Lucy Fraser Glasgow University 7.79 7.77 Q 1
 2 Marvellous Igbinidu Robert Gordon Uni 8.12 8.02 Q 1
 3 Sophie Evans University of West of Scotland 8.14 8.23 q 1
 4 Sian Smith Napier 8.40 8.36 1
 5 Kaitlyn Clark Stirling University 8.29 8.60 1
 6 Iona Brodie St Andrews Uni 8.85 8.83 1
 7 Kathryn Holton Glasgow University 9.07 9.00 1
 8 Alanah Smith Stirling University 9.11 9.13 1

Heat  2 Semi-Finals

 1 Evie Renwick University of Strathclyde 7.91 7.89 Q 2
 2 Tamsin Fowlie Edinburgh University 8.20 8.12 Q 2
 3 Eve Garry Aberdeen University 8.15 8.12 q 2
 4 Jade Gray Edinburgh University 8.25 8.23 2
 5 Michelle Ayim Glasgow University 8.74 8.67 2
 6 Erin Ramsay Glasgow University 8.78 8.76 2
 7 Kate Deegan Edinburgh University 8.99 8.84 2

Heat  3 Semi-Finals

 1 Katie Dinwoodie Napier 8.05 7.96 Q 3
 2 Briagha Cook Aberdeen University 8.06 7.96 Q 3
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Results

Heat  3 Semi-Finals ...   (Event 9  Women 60 m University)
 Name Team SemisHeats

 3 Grace Shani Anthony Glasgow University 8.21 8.24 3
 4 Olivia Darwin Stirling University 8.50 8.49 3
 5 Laura Buchan Edinburgh University 8.60 8.61 3
 6 Sian MacDonald Robert Gordon Uni 8.62 8.70 3
 7 Ruby Wittka-Jezewski YC Stirling University 8.76 8.88 3

 
Event 10  Men 1500 m University

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Section  1

 1 Luke Davidson Robert Gordon Uni 3:48.00 4:06.76  
 2 Aidan Page Glasgow University 4:04.00 4:06.78  
 3 Jamie Connor University of West of Scotland 3:54.42 4:09.22  
 4 Harris Pagett Heriot Watt University 3:59.10 4:11.70  
 5 Josh Adams Glasgow University 4:14.50 4:23.02  
 6 Theo Webb Edinburgh University 4:13.84 4:34.46  
 7 Louis Murdoch Glasgow Caledonian Uni 5:00.00 5:14.40  
 8 Elias Ben Boudinar Glasgow Caledonian Uni 5:00.00 6:02.12  

 
Event 11  Women 1500 m University

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Section  1

 1 Laura Diana Jedrusiak Glasgow University 4:56.80 5:03.15  
 2 iona MacDougall Dundee Uni 5:00.00 5:09.63  
 3 Kate Deegan Edinburgh University 7:10.30 6:20.98  
 4 Katie Wildish Edinburgh University 10:00.00 7:49.43  
 5 Connie Chen Edinburgh University 10:00.00 8:32.34  
 --- Lillie Giggle Guest 4:44.20 X5:03.52  

 
Event 12  Men 60 m University

 Name Team FinalsSemis Points

Section  1 Finals

 1 Rory Voss Stirling University 7.01 6.97  
 2 Jamie Stevenson Glasgow Caledonian Uni 7.06 7.05  
 3 Finlay Waugh Glasgow Caledonian Uni 7.16 7.07  
 4 Sonny Campbell Glasgow University 7.10 7.08  
 5 David Irvine Robert Gordon Uni 7.24 7.20  
 6 Luca Capanni Stirling University 7.24 7.22  
 7 Matthew Cliff Glasgow University 7.30 7.26  
 8 Ben Macaffer Stirling University 7.29 7.29  

 
Event 13  Women 60 m University

 Name Team FinalsSemis Points

Section  1 Finals

 1 Lucy Fraser Glasgow University 7.77 7.68  
 2 Evie Renwick University of Strathclyde 7.89 7.82  
 3 Katie Dinwoodie Napier 7.96 7.91  
 4 Briagha Cook Aberdeen University 7.96 7.98  
 5 Marvellous Igbinidu Robert Gordon Uni 8.02 8.02  
 6 Eve Garry Aberdeen University 8.12 8.08  
 7 Sophie Evans University of West of Scotland 8.23 8.09  
 8 Tamsin Fowlie Edinburgh University 8.12 8.20  
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Emirates Arena  - 01/02/2025

Results
 
Event 14  Men 400 m University

 Name Team FinalsHeats Points

Section  1 Finals

 1 Bradley Francis Aberdeen University 51.23 48.66  
 2 Robin Snedden Edinburgh University 49.72 50.13  
 3 Andrew Peters Stirling University 51.64 51.53  
 4 Greg Mitchell Edinburgh University 52.73 51.93  
 5 Ciaran Bourne Glasgow University 53.15 54.07  

 
Event 15  Women 400 m University

 Name Team FinalsHeats Points

Section  1 Finals

 1 Rachel Callan University of Strathclyde 57.67 57.57  
 2 Abbi Macleod Dundee Uni 59.40 58.56  
 3 Tamsin Fowlie Edinburgh University 60.03 58.88  
 4 Layla Zuill Stirling University 59.91 59.60  
 5 Charlotte Hume Glasgow Caledonian Uni 59.81 60.66  
 6 Caroline MacConnell Glasgow University 62.51 62.10  

 
Event 16  Men 200 m University

 Name Team HeatsSeed

Heat  1 Heats

 1 Liam Daly Edinburgh University 23.10 23.80 Q 1
 2 Joseph Dunn Edinburgh University 23.00 24.43 Q 1
 3 Kanye Enwegbara Aberdeen University 25.30 24.81 1
 4 Callum Lechatellier Glasgow Caledonian Uni 21.00 25.96 1
 5 Ryan Curran Uhi 24.85 26.01 1

Heat  2 Heats

 1 Alexander Poustie-Williamson Edinburgh University 22.60 23.06 Q 2
 2 John Duthie University of Strathclyde 23.31 24.11 Q 2
 3 Jack Agarwala Edinburgh University 27.20 27.42 2
 --- Callum Letham Guest 22.84 X23.46 2

Heat  3 Heats

 1 Osayande Lucky Eduwu Fadun Glasgow University 22.98 23.40 Q 3
 2 Bobby Harcus Robert Gordon Uni 23.24 24.22 Q 3
 3 Toby Nixon St Andrews Uni 24.75 25.10 3
 4 Douglas Rogan Rea St Andrews Uni 25.40 25.20 3
 5 Craig Maclennan Aberdeen University 27.09 3

Heat  4 Heats

 1 David Odumeru Aberdeen University 22.70 23.15 Q 4
 2 Daniel Bruce Stirling University 22.73 23.41 Q 4
 3 Petter Tye Aberdeen University 23.34 23.53 q 4
 4 James Fleming Aberdeen University 23.94 24.38 q 4
 5 Eduardo Pudia Stirling University 26.10 26.32 4
 6 Greg Mitchell Edinburgh University 27.10 26.35 4

Heat  5 Heats

 1 Lochlann Steele West College Scotland 22.90 23.79 Q 5
 2 Brendan Cheuk Hang Lau Napier 23.30 24.10 Q 5
 3 Sami Al Hinai Edinburgh University 25.50 25.15 5
 4 Shaun Cullinane Edinburgh University 27.90 25.43 5
 5 Finlay Marchant Robert Gordon Uni 24.26 25.75 5
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Results

Heat  5 Heats ...   (Event 16  Men 200 m University)
 Name Team HeatsSeed

 6 Robin Snedden Edinburgh University 22.48 25.77 5
 
Event 17  Women 200 m University

 Name Team HeatsSeed

Heat  1 Heats

 1 Silver Nwabuzor Glasgow University 26.70 26.11 Q 1
 2 Sophie Widdowson Heriot Watt University 25.27 26.50 Q 1
 3 Charlotte Hume Glasgow Caledonian Uni 26.76 27.10 Q 1
 4 Flora Brigham St Andrews Uni 30.11 29.83 1
 5 Helena Jelenska St Andrews Uni 30.10 30.94 1

Heat  2 Heats

 1 Marvellous Igbinidu Robert Gordon Uni 25.54 26.80 Q 2
 2 Lauren Grains Edinburgh University 26.50 28.26 Q 2
 3 Darcey Ellis Aberdeen University 30.24 28.87 Q 2
 4 Aisha Joji Aberdeen University 29.55 29.40 2

Heat  3 Heats

 1 Sophie Evans University of West of Scotland 25.90 26.34 Q 3
 2 Angelica Oparinde Stirling University 26.10 27.71 Q 3
 3 Sian MacDonald Robert Gordon Uni 28.88 28.96 Q 3
 4 Michelle Ayim Glasgow University 29.16 3
 5 Kathryn Holton Glasgow University 29.00 29.68 3

Heat  4 Heats

 1 Eve Garry Aberdeen University 25.88 27.25 Q 4
 2 Caroline MacConnell Glasgow University 26.46 27.28 Q 4
 3 Ruby Wittka-Jezewski YC Stirling University 29.50 29.58 Q 4
 4 Anna Malysheva Aberdeen University 32.00 32.00 4
 5 Chantelle Docherty Glasgow Caledonian Uni 27.00 46.73 4

 
Event 18  Men 800 m University

 Name Team HeatsSeed

Heat  1 Heats

 1 Laurence Petty Dundee Uni 1:52.71 2:01.15 Q 1
 2 James Grant Stirling University 2:00.10 2:10.00 Q 1
 3 Donald Maclean Glasgow University 2:03.76 2:12.48 1
 4 Callum Lechatellier Glasgow Caledonian Uni 3:30.00 2:27.23 1

Heat  2 Heats

 1 Ryan Martin Stirling University 1:50.47 2:08.40 Q 2
 2 Oscar Logan Glasgow University 1:55.04 2:08.97 Q 2
 3 Jamie Smith Edinburgh University 2:04.70 2:09.01 q 2
 4 Andrew Mckechnie Stirling University 1:59.66 2:11.26 q 2
 5 Greg Potter Glasgow University 2:20.00 2:20.66 2

 
Event 19  Women 800 m University

 Name Team HeatsSeed

Heat  1 Heats

 1 Marina Wies Edinburgh University 2:23.00 2:29.55 Q 1
 2 Amy Kirkpatrick Glasgow University 2:20.00 2:31.24 Q 1
 3 Amelia Morley Glasgow University 2:55.00 2:41.63 Q 1
 4 Molly Purcell Glasgow University 2:40.00 2:46.43 1
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Heat  2 Heats ...   (Event 19  Women 800 m University)
 Name Team HeatsSeed

Heat  2 Heats

 1 Millie O’neill Stirling University 2:32.48 Q 2
 2 Maja Thomson Edinburgh University 2:18.30 2:33.68 Q 2
 3 Zosia Paddon St Andrews Uni 2:35.00 2:44.79 Q 2
 4 Iona Davidson Glasgow University 2:34.00 2:48.72 2
 5 Erin Dalrymple Glasgow University 3:14.74 3:00.04 2

 
Event 20  Mixed 3000 m University

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Section  1

 1 William MacGlashan M Glasgow University 10:30.00 9:59.26  
 2 Merce Sanchez Oller W Edinburgh University 10:03.00 9:59.35  
 3 Josie Wren Golder W Stirling University 10:21.00 10:19.31  
 4 Ciaran Hogg M Glasgow University 11:30.00 11:34.93  
 5 Gregor Conder M Glasgow University 13:30.00 11:42.19  
 6 Ben Parker M Glasgow University 14:00.00 12:15.84  
 7 Lucia Montgomery W Glasgow University 15:00.00 12:36.96  
 8 Yoana Bogdanova W Heriot Watt University 13:40.00 13:56.33  
 9 Daisy Morris W Glasgow University 13:00.00 14:35.18  

 
Event 21  Men 200 m University

 Name Team SemisHeats

Heat  1 Semi-Finals

 1 Lochlann Steele West College Scotland 23.79 23.05 Q 1
 2 Alexander Poustie-Williamson Edinburgh University 23.06 23.14 Q 1
 3 Liam Daly Edinburgh University 23.80 24.02 Q 1
 4 Bobby Harcus Robert Gordon Uni 24.22 24.24 1
 5 James Fleming Aberdeen University 24.38 24.92 1

Heat  2 Semi-Finals

 1 David Odumeru Aberdeen University 23.15 23.16 Q 2
 2 Daniel Bruce Stirling University 23.41 23.34 Q 2
 3 Petter Tye Aberdeen University 23.53 23.49 Q 2
 4 Brendan Cheuk Hang Lau Napier 24.10 24.20 2
 5 Osayande Lucky Eduwu Fadun Glasgow University 23.40 24.23 2
 6 Joseph Dunn Edinburgh University 24.43 24.55 2

 
Event 22  Women 200 m University

 Name Team SemisHeats

Heat  1 Semi-Finals

 1 Silver Nwabuzor Glasgow University 26.11 26.06 Q 1
 2 Eve Garry Aberdeen University 27.25 26.28 Q 1
 3 Charlotte Hume Glasgow Caledonian Uni 27.10 27.25 Q 1
 4 Lauren Grains Edinburgh University 28.26 27.83 1
 5 Ruby Wittka-Jezewski YC Stirling University 29.58 29.46 1

Heat  2 Semi-Finals

 1 Marvellous Igbinidu Robert Gordon Uni 26.80 26.76 Q 2
 2 Sophie Evans University of West of Scotland 26.34 26.85 Q 2
 3 Caroline MacConnell Glasgow University 27.28 27.53 Q 2
 4 Angelica Oparinde Stirling University 27.71 28.13 2
 5 Darcey Ellis Aberdeen University 28.87 28.73 2
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Event 23  Men 3000 m University

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Section  1

 1 Andrew Thomson Heriot Watt University 8:23.99 8:46.79  
 2 Alasdair Nugent University of Strathclyde 8:49.45 9:01.50  
 3 Aaron Cardno Edinburgh University 9:00.00 9:01.51  
 4 Kaydan Day West Lothian 9:06.80 9:03.00  
 5 Dorian Horsten Stirling University 8:55.00 9:30.13  
 6 Victor Hjortemark Glasgow University 10:06.00 10:07.36  
 7 Shravan Harishankar Glasgow University 10:00.00 10:29.50  

 
Event 24  Men 800 m University

 Name Team FinalsHeats Points

Section  1 Finals

 1 Ryan Martin Stirling University 2:08.40 1:52.93  
 2 Laurence Petty Dundee Uni 2:01.15 1:54.01  
 3 Jamie Smith Edinburgh University 2:09.01 1:56.42  
 4 James Grant Stirling University 2:10.00 1:58.96  
 5 Oscar Logan Glasgow University 2:08.97 2:00.60  
 6 Andrew Mckechnie Stirling University 2:11.26 2:01.60  

 
Event 25  Women 800 m University

 Name Team FinalsHeats Points

Section  1 Finals

 1 Maja Thomson Edinburgh University 2:33.68 2:27.93  
 2 Amy Kirkpatrick Glasgow University 2:31.24 2:31.83  
 3 Marina Wies Edinburgh University 2:29.55 2:32.91  
 4 Millie O’neill Stirling University 2:32.48 2:37.24  
 5 Amelia Morley Glasgow University 2:41.63 2:38.12  
 6 Zosia Paddon St Andrews Uni 2:44.79 2:39.28  

 
Event 26  Men 200 m University

 Name Team FinalsSemis Points

Section  1 Finals

 1 David Odumeru Aberdeen University 23.16 22.79  
 2 Alexander Poustie-Williamson Edinburgh University 23.14 22.87  
 3 Lochlann Steele West College Scotland 23.05 23.05  
 4 Petter Tye Aberdeen University 23.49 23.28  
 5 Daniel Bruce Stirling University 23.34 23.61  
 6 Liam Daly Edinburgh University 24.02 24.19  

 
Event 27  Women 200 m University

 Name Team FinalsSemis Points

Section  1 Finals

 1 Silver Nwabuzor Glasgow University 26.06 25.77  
 2 Eve Garry Aberdeen University 26.28 25.96  
 3 Sophie Evans University of West of Scotland 26.85 26.17  
 4 Marvellous Igbinidu Robert Gordon Uni 26.76 26.45  
 5 Charlotte Hume Glasgow Caledonian Uni 27.25 26.96  
 6 Caroline MacConnell Glasgow University 27.53 27.62  
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Event 28  Men 4x200 m Relay University

 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Section  1

 1 Glasgow University     A 1:32.58  
1) Osayande Lucky Eduwu Fadun 2) Matthew Cliff 3) Archie Street 4) Angus Rennie

 2 Edinburgh University     A 1:33.29  
1) Liam Daly 2) Mateo hughes 3) Alexander Poustie-Williamson 4) Robin Snedden

 3 Aberdeen University     A 1:35.90  
1) Petter Tye 2) David Odumeru 3) James Fleming 4) Justin Ekeh

 4 Napier     A 1:36.48  
1) Ross Vietch 2) Brendan Cheuk Hang Lau 3) Nairn Pryde 4) Zak Fearn

 5 Heriot Watt University     A 1:44.23  
1) Kieran Halliday 2) Alex Jones 3) Nathan Darku 4) Maynard Conteh

 --- Stirling University     A DNF  
1) Daniel Bruce 2) Luca Capanni 3) Andrew Peters 4) Andrew Mckechnie

 
Event 29  Women 4x200 m Relay University

 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Section  1

 1 Stirling University     A 1:47.36  
1) Olivia Darwin 2) Angelica Oparinde 3) Kaitlyn Clark 4) Layla Zuill

 2 Aberdeen University     A 1:50.64  
1) Eve Garry 2) Aisha Joji 3) Darcey Ellis 4) Katherine Fowler

 3 Napier     A 1:52.84  
1) Katie Dinwoodie 2) Katie Foss 3) Hannah Hardwick 4) Sian Smith

 4 Edinburgh University     A 1:53.67  
1) Jade Gray 2) Lauren Grains 3) Mahlia Parsons 4) Stroma Fraser

 5 Glasgow University     A 1:55.71  
1) Erin Ramsay 2) Michelle Ayim 3) Kathryn Holton 4) Silver Nwabuzor

 
Event 30  Mixed 4x400 m Relay University

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Section  1

 1 Edinburgh University     A 3:34.56  
1) Marina Wies 2) Lauren Grains 3) Merce Sanchez Oller 4) Tamsin Fowlie

 2 Glasgow University     A 3:37.45  
1) Caroline MacConnell 2) Catriona McPheat 3) Isla Raeburn 4) Catriona Scott

 3 Aberdeen University     A 3:53.57  
1) Euan Wallace 2) Tom Palmer 3) Justin Ekeh 4) Petter Tye

 --- Edinburgh University     B x4:09.71  
1) Greg Mitchell 2) Liam Daly 3) Alexander Poustie-Williamson 4) Robin Snedden

 --- Glasgow University     B x4:12.90  
1) Ciaran Bourne 2) Rowan Spence 3) Oscar Logan 4) Aidan Page

 
Event 32  Women Shot Put University

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Flight  1

 1 Amy Kennedy Glasgow University 14.83m 15.56m  
 2 Jade Gray Edinburgh University 11.59m 11.08m  
 3 Isla Raeburn Glasgow University 10.46m 10.24m  
 4 Stroma Fraser Edinburgh University 10.18m 10.14m  
 5 Jessie Caig City of Glasgow 9.51m 9.52m  
 6 Kitty Burton Aberdeen University 9.09m 9.24m  



Commonwealth Arena - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  10:06 AM  10/02/2025  Page 11

Scottish Student Athletics Indoor Championships 2025

Emirates Arena  - 01/02/2025

Results

Flight  1 ...   (Event 32  Women Shot Put University)
 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

 7 harley keith Robert Gordon Uni 8.39m 8.08m  
 8 Sophie Slider Glasgow Caledonian Uni 8.10m 7.40m  
 9 Lesley Rogers Dundee & Angus 7.24m 7.27m  
 10 georgia grant Aberdeen University 7.51m 7.08m  
 11 Zara Smerdon Aberdeen University 6.94m  
 12 Katie Wildish Edinburgh University 6.91m  
 13 Lily Clarke Edinburgh University 6.88m 6.14m  
 14 Olivia McIntyre Aberdeen University 5.76m  

 
Event 33  Men Long Jump University

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Flight  1

 1 Archie Street Glasgow University 6.07m 6.91m  
 2 Ben Macaffer Stirling University 6.66m 6.57m  
 3 Seth Emmanuel Heriot Watt University 6.24m  
 4 Mateo hughes Edinburgh University 6.37m 6.22m  
 4 Theo Mitchell Glasgow University 6.40m 6.22m  
 6 Nikolaos Tirchineci Napier 6.15m 6.01m  
 7 Andrew Bennie Glasgow University 5.92m 5.91m  
 8 Cheng Ma Edinburgh College 5.27m  
 9 Ross Lawrie Abertay University 5.45m 5.14m  
 10 Stan-alex Nanga Edinburgh University 5.70m 4.91m  
 11 Shaun Cullinane Edinburgh University 4.89m  

 
Event 34  Men Pole Vault University

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Flight  1

 1 Zak Fearn Napier 3.60m 3.60m  
 2 Archie Street Glasgow University 3.10m 3.50m  
 3 Rupert Sneath Edinburgh University 0.03m 2.70m  
 4 Struan Hastie Uhi 2.30m 2.40m  
 --- Ron Todd Guest 3.30m X3.00m  

 
Event 35  Women Pole Vault University

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Flight  1

 1 Connie Chen Edinburgh University 1.60m  
 
Event 36  Women Long Jump University

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Flight  1

 1 Hannah Wallace University of Strathclyde 5.88m 5.93m  
 2 Briagha Cook Aberdeen University 5.54m 5.76m  
 3 Coirilidh Cook Robert Gordon Uni 5.17m 5.50m  
 4 Darcie Black Edinburgh University 5.60m 5.42m  
 5 Amy Kennedy Glasgow University 5.49m 5.34m  
 6 Laura Buchan Edinburgh University 5.41m 5.16m  
 7 Kaitlyn Clark Stirling University 5.46m 5.06m  
 8 Sophie Widdowson Heriot Watt University 5.06m 4.98m  
 9 Stroma Fraser Edinburgh University 5.39m 4.81m  
 10 Mahlia Parsons Edinburgh University 5.04m 4.77m  
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Flight  1 ...   (Event 36  Women Long Jump University)
 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

 11 Erin Hall Stirling University 4.77m 4.74m  
 12 Libby Currie Glasgow University 5.02m 4.24m  
 13 georgia grant Aberdeen University 4.50m 3.95m  
 14 Zara Smerdon Aberdeen University 3.91m  
 --- Kerry Morris Guest 5.33m X4.61m  
 --- Jodie McMail Guest 4.91m X4.57m  

 
Event 37  Men Shot Put University

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Flight  1

 1 Euan Urquhart Glasgow University 13.31m 12.87m 1
 2 Alister Mackay University of Strathclyde 12.38m 12.46m 1
 3 Ross Ferguson University of Strathclyde 10.95m 9.63m 1
 4 Lewis Shaw Glasgow University 10.29m 9.51m 1
 5 Ross Lawrie Abertay University 9.26m 8.45m 1
 6 Craig Maclennan Aberdeen University 7.17m 6.95m 1
 7 Ben Parker Glasgow University 7.05m 6.64m 1

Flight  2

 1 Archie Street Glasgow University 9.67m 2
 2 Martin Figueras Edinburgh University 8.60m 8.88m 2
 3 Nairn Pryde Napier 7.56m 2
 4 Jack Agarwala Edinburgh University 7.34m 2

 
Event 38  Men High Jump University

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Flight  1

 1 Euan Wallace Aberdeen University 1.86m 1.75m  
 2 Tom Palmer Aberdeen University 1.69m 1.70m  
 3 Matthew Cliff Glasgow University 1.55m 1.60m  
 3 Ross Lawrie Abertay University 1.62m 1.60m  
 5 Rupert Sneath Edinburgh University 1.63m 1.50m  
 6 Euan Marney Glasgow University 1.53m 1.45m  
 --- Benjamin Ocansey Guest 1.80m X1.75m  
 --- Stan-alex Nanga Edinburgh University 1.70m NH  

 
Event 39  Men Triple Jump University

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Flight  1

 1 Moyin Eyiowuawi Edinburgh University 13.57m  
 2 Arnav Kapil Aberdeen University 13.31m  
 3 Kieran Halliday Heriot Watt University 12.87m 12.53m  
 4 Andrew Bennie Glasgow University 12.19m 12.01m  
 5 Seth Emmanuel Heriot Watt University 11.89m  
 6 Euan Marney Glasgow University 10.88m  
 7 Greg Mitchell Edinburgh University 9.87m  
 8 Cheng Ma Edinburgh College 9.77m  

 
Event 40  Women Triple Jump University

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Flight  1

 1 Silver Nwabuzor Glasgow University 11.95m 11.25m  
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Flight  1 ...   (Event 40  Women Triple Jump University)
 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

 2 Laura Buchan Edinburgh University 11.37m 10.92m  
 3 Rachael Ilori Glasgow University 10.71m 10.64m  
 4 Mahlia Parsons Edinburgh University 10.79m 9.98m  
 5 Tammy Ade Napier 9.81m 9.19m  
 --- Lucy Davison Guest 11.36m X11.04m  
 --- Kerry Morris Guest 9.99m X9.68m  

 
Event 41  Women High Jump University

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Flight  1

 1 Katherine Fowler Aberdeen University 1.60m 1.60m  
 2 Cara Weir Stirling University 1.58m 1.50m  
 --- Isla Raeburn Glasgow University 1.55m NH  


